OP \$40.00 05226;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
DACP Acquisition Company, LLC		103/15/2005 I	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: NORTH CAROLINA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dill Air Controls Products, LLC
Street Address:	1500 Williamsboro Street
City:	Oxford
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27565
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0522627	DILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)698-5079

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-698-5078

Email: mmarrero@ulmer.com
Correspondent Name: Michael A. Marrero
Address Line 1: 600 Vine Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29979-12 NAME CHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Marrero	
Signature:	/Michael A. Marrero/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0473

900158665

Date:	04/01/2010		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Amendment of Articles of Organization [Assignment]#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0474

SOSID: 0771469
Date Filed: 3/16/2005 2:31:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200507500022

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

Limited Lizbility Company AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Porsuant to §57C-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

1.	The name of the limited liab	oility company is: DAC	P Acquisitive Company	u.	ngan ay inggan ay na ay an ay ang
2.	The lext of each amendmen	ext of each amendment adopted is as follows (attach additional pages if necessary):			
	1. The name of limited liability company is: Dill Air Connells Products L. L.C.				
		dan	**************************************		

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
30	(Check either a or h, which	ever is applicable)			are and the second of the seco
	aThe amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the usualimous vote of the organizers of the limited liability company prior to the identification of initial members of the limited liability company.				
	b. The amendment(s) or was (were) adopted as of agreement.	was (were) duly adopted herwise provided in the l	by the unanimous vote limited liability compan	of the members of the limited liabi y's Articles of Organization or a wr	lity contpany litten operating
4.	These articles will be effect	ive upon filing, unless a	date and/or time is spec	ified:	·····
This the	15th day of March	. 20 05	ar.		
			DACP Acquisition Co		
			Signatufe	CA Commission	
			Jennifer L. Adams, E Type or Print Name at		
NOTES:	Filing fee is \$50. This duct	unent must be filed with	the Secretary of State.		
	January 2000) RATIONS DIVISION	P. O. BOX 2962	22	(Form L-17) RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622	

NC050 - 12/15/2004 C/T System Carline

RECORDED: 04/01/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0475